

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENT OF THE FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION (WALES) SCHEME

3. In rule A5 (application to permanent employment as instructor)—
 - (a) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for “fire services”, substitute “fire and rescue services”; and
 - (ii) after “Secretary of State”, insert “or the National Assembly for Wales”; and
 - (b) in paragraph (3)—
 - (i) for “as a member of a brigade”, substitute “by a fire and rescue authority”;
 - (ii) omit sub-paragraph (b);
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (c), for “fire authority”, substitute “fire and rescue authority” and after “Secretary of State” insert “or the National Assembly for Wales”.
 - (iv) in sub-paragraph (d), for “A13 to”, substitute “A14,”.